
MINERALOGICAL NOTES

ERRATA

Two errors in a paper of mine appearing in
(Ames, Jr,, L. L., 1962, 47, 1067-1078) were
tention. The first of the errors is on page 1072
ities should read as follows:

Eri;honger

erionite
phillipsite
Ty.pe A
clinoptilolite
gel

The other error is on page 1071, Table IL
read clinoptilolite at 38" C.

The American Minetalogisl
recently brought to my at-
under Fig. 3. Cesium capac-

Cesium capaci.ty
meq/1009

zrc
230
350
170
220

Clinoptilolite at 30o C. should

707




