## ERRATA

Two errors in a paper of mine appearing in *The American Mineralogist* (Ames, Jr., L. L., 1962, **47**, 1067–1078) were recently brought to my attention. The first of the errors is on page 1072 under Fig. 3. Cesium capacities should read as follows:

Exchanger	Cesium capacity
	meq/100g
erionite	210
phillipsite	230
Type A	350
clinoptilolite	170
gel	220

The other error is on page 1071, Table II. Clinoptilolite at 30° C. should read clinoptilolite at 38° C.